

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-second and Ninety-third Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 22, 1945 to May 14, 1947 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS From May 25, 1945 to May 14, 1947

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with Chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

> KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1947

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-third Legislature

1947

PAYMENT OF CERTAIN PAUPER CLAIMS

СНАР. 164

1182

RESOLVES, 1947

١.

Chapter 161

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of Woodstock.

Town of Woodstock; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$339.34 from the appropriation for the department of inland fisheries and game to be paid to the town of Woodstock, as a full and final settlement for said town's claim against the state for damage on road and bridge at outlet of Lake Christopher in said town of Woodstock.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 162

RESOLVE, in Favor of Leola J. McCourt of Strong.

Leola J. McCourt; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$120 to be paid to Leola J. McCourt of Strong as a full and final settlement for her claim against the state for sheep and lambs killed by bear; said sum to be paid from the dog tax fund.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 163

RESOLVE, in Favor of Carrie M. Brawn, of Guilford.

Carrie M. Brawn; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$1,425.56 from the general fund of the state to be paid to Mrs. Carrie M. Brawn, of Guilford, to reimburse her for hospital, nursing and funeral expenses paid by her for her brother Guy Brown, of said Guilford.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 164

RESOLVE, Providing for the Payment of Certain Pauper Claims.

Claims, appropriation and payment of. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to the cities, towns, counties and persons hereinafter named, the sums set opposite their respective names, amount-